
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2430
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
SEPARATE AIR CORRIDOR AT DELHI AND MUMBAI AIRPORTS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has notified separate air corridor at Delhi and Mumbai airports;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to start?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c): Separate air corridors for helicopters at Delhi and Mumbai Airports have been designed in coordination with helicopter operators and will be notified by 15th March, 2010.
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